
Measure Your Child’s Foot

1. Make sure your child's heel is lined up properly on the ruler, where it 
first touches the ground.

2. Mark your child's foot at the biggest toe to see what their 
measurement is.

3. Add 0.25'' of growth room to your measurement for sandals, Mary 
Janes and flats. Add 0.5'' of growth room for boots.

4. Now with your final measurement, look at our size chart and find the 
closest matching insole.

*insole measurement in inches

C H I L D R E N  &  Y O U T H

EURO SIZE US SIZE INSOLE

17 2 4.25”

18 3 4.5”

19 4 4.75”

20 5 5”

21 5.5 5.25”

22 6 5.5”

23 7 6”

24 8 6.25”

25 9 6.5”

26 9.5 6.75”

27 10 7”

28 11 7.25”

29 11.5 7.375”

30 12 7.5”

31 13 7.75”

32 1 8”

33 2 8.25”

34 3 8.5”

35 4 8.75”

If
 t

h
is

 p
ag

e 
pr

in
ts

 o
u

t 
co

rr
ec

tl
y,

 t
h

is
 li

n
e 

sh
ou

ld
 m

ea
su

re
 9

 in
ch

es

Place heel here

9”

Inches

8.75”

8.5”

8.25”

8”

7.75”

7.5”

7.25”

7”

6.75”

6.5”

6.25”

6”

5.75”

5.5”

5.25”

5”

4.75”

4.5”

4.25”

4”

3.75”

Make sure heel is lined up properly to where it first touches the 
ground.

Mary Jane/ Flat/ Sandal Example

If your child's foot measures 6" on the ruler, add 0.25" for growth room, making it 
6.25". This means you'll want a size US 8.

If the final measurement falls between sizes, choose the smaller size. Even with 
less growth room, the shoes should still last through the season. For sandals and 
Mary Janes, aim for the closest fit possible.

Boot Example

If your child's foot measures 6" on a ruler, add 0.5" for growth room, making it 
6.5". This means you'll want a size US 9.

If the final measurement falls between sizes, choose the bigger size. Boots fit 
differently from Mary Janes and sandals, allowing for a bit more growth room.

Tip
Our shoes fit true to size when compared to most brands, you should end with a 
size very similar to (if not the same) as what they are currently wearing. 




