# ADELISA & CO.

HANDCRAFTED LEATHER SHOES

### Inches

this page prints out correctly, this line should measure 9 inches

≝



Make sure heel is lined up properly to where it first touches the ground.

## Measure Your Child's Foot

1. Make sure your child's heel is lined up properly on the ruler, where it first touches the ground.



- Mark your child's foot at the biggest toe to see what their measurement is.
- 3. Add 0.25" of growth room to your measurement for sandals, Mary Janes and flats. Add 0.5" of growth room for boots.
- 4. Now with your final measurement, look at our size chart and find the closest matching insole.

#### Mary Jane/ Flat/ Sandal Example

If your child's foot measures 6" on the ruler, add 0.25" for growth room, making it 6.25". This means you'll want a size US 8.

If the final measurement falls between sizes, choose the smaller size. Even with less growth room, the shoes should still last through the season. For sandals and Mary Janes, aim for the closest fit possible.

#### **Boot Example**

If your child's foot measures 6" on a ruler, add 0.5" for growth room, making it 6.5". This means you'll want a size US 9.

If the final measurement falls between sizes, choose the bigger size. Boots fit differently from Mary Janes and sandals, allowing for a bit more growth room.

#### Тір

Our shoes fit true to size when compared to most brands, you should end with a size very similar to (if not the same) as what they are currently wearing.

CHILDREN & YOUTH		
EURO SIZE	US SIZE	INSOLE
17	2	4.25"
18	3	4.5"
19	4	4.75"
20	5	5"
21	5.5	5.25"
22	6	5.5"
23	7	6"
24	8	6.25"
25	9	6.5"
26	9.5	6.75"
27	10	7"
28	11	7.25"
29	11.5	7.375"
30	12	7.5"
31	13	7.75"
32	1	8"
33	2	8.25"
34	3	8.5"
35	4	8.75"